
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019792-2025 

Contract

West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative Sub-
Contract 2025-26: Priory Healthcare Limited: Priory
Healthcare

BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019792

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050efd  

Published 8 May 2025, 3:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Steelhouse Lane

Birmingham

B46NH

Contact

Katie Watts

Email

katie.watts17@nhs.net

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019792-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019792-2025
mailto:katie.watts17@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG31 - Birmingham

NHS Organisation Data Service

RQ3

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://toucanwestmids.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS Foundation Trust

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://toucanwestmids.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative Sub-Contract 2025-26: Priory Healthcare
Limited: Priory Healthcare

Reference number

Ref: WMCPC-Priory-2526

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111500 - Psychiatric hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tier 4 Children and Young People Mental Health Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £377,771.35

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)



Page 4 to 7

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Priory Hospital Royal Cheadle.

100 Wilmslow Rd, Cheadle SK8 3DG

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tier 4 Children and Young People Mental Health Services - Low Secure

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Appropriate placement for Paitent / Weighting: 75%

Price - Weighting: 25% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

Direct Award Process C was used for this contract due to the patient being an inpatient at
the unit. 

Patient continues to meet the specification of Low Secure Tier 4. Clinically this is the most
appropriate placement for the child at the present time. It is in the best interests of the child
and their recovery that they remain at their current placement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WMCPC-Priory-2526

Title

West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative Sub-Contract 2025-26: Priory Healthcare
Limited: Priory Healthcare

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 7

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Priory Healthcare Limited

London

W14 8UD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

NHS Organisation Data Service

B82005

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £377,771.35

Total value of the contract/lot: £377,771.35



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

WMCPC Senior Leadership Team

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T22:54:17+0100
	TCPDF




